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Black gelding 
 1st Struie Darious Mrs C.C. Marshall 
 2nd Mirkwood Rainsong Mrs M & Miss E Warren 
 3rd Northview Ferrymaster Mrs Wendy McEwan 
 
Black yeld mare, 4 yrs and over 
 1st Sharptor Trinity Mr J.M. Walters 
 2nd Dryknowl Verity Plum Mrs G. Needham  
 3rd Struie Dawn Mrs C.C. Marshall 
 
Black entire male, 4 yrs and over 
 1st Hose Vibe Mr & Mrs A. Preston 
 2nd Wells Royal Gold Nicholson Family 
 3rd Gladiator of St Ninian Mr & Mrs W. McEwan 
 
Black colt, 3 yrs old 
 1st Kerryston Theodore Mr & Mrs K. Scott 
 2nd Merkisayre Brainstorm Mr Gordon Laverty 
 
Black colt, 2 yrs old 
 1st Rosslyn Murphys Law Mrs E.A. Barnes 
 2nd Kinness Legend Mr & Mrs Punton 
 
Black colt, yearling 
 1st Roserhum of Transy Transy Stud 
 
Black brood mare, 4 yrs and over with foal at foot 
 1st Schivas Kerry Mr J.M. Walters 
 2nd Harviestoun Sardi Mrs L. Poett 
 3rd Walkmill Jolly Good Mrs R. Provan 
 
Foal of mare in previous class 
 1st Waulkmill Joy Mrs R. Provan 
 2nd Harviestoun Sadie Mrs L. Poett 
 3rd Sharptor Kerri Lou Mr J. M. Walters 
 
Black filly, yearling 
 1st Erray Chickweed Mr James D. Swan 
 2nd Kinkell Eilidh Mrs J. Barry 
 3rd Millquoy Darla Mr J.O. Slater 
 
Black filly, 2 yrs old 
 1st Kerloch Vera Mrs Shirley Moro 
 2nd Newglen LuLu A & E Glennie 
 3rd Struie Maisie Mrs C.C. Marshall 
 



Black filly, 3 yrs old 
 1st Harviestoun Saraphina Mrs L. Poett 
 2nd Kinkell Good Start Mrs J. Barry 
 3rd Hartside Kenzie Mrs J. L. Lowthian 
 
Black Champion Sharptor Trinity  
Reserve Black Champion Dryknowl Verity Plum  
 
Black Junior Champion Kerryston Theodore  
Reserve Black Junior Champion Harviestoun Saraphina  
 
Coloured gelding 
 1st Balgay Way-No-Way Ms A.E. McDonald 
 2nd Clothie Humbell Clothie Shetland Pony Stud 
 3rd Rosslyn Maclaren Mrs E A. Barnes 
 
Coloured yeld mare, 4 yrs and over 
 1st Butterby Isis Butterby Shetlands 
 2nd Burnside Lucy Mrs M. & Miss E. Warren 
 3rd Warrackston Gretel Mr Vic Thomson 
 
Coloured entire male, 4 yrs and over 
 1st Musselbrough Issac Mrs A.S. Eames 
 2nd Claylands Prince of Foxt Miss Diane Verity 
 3rd Butterby Kracker Butterby Shetlands 
 
Coloured colt, 3 yrs old 
 1st Hollydell Hestin Mr S.J.P. Rendall 
 2nd Mawcarse Eriskay Miss Janet Murray 
 
Coloured colt, yearling 
 1st Butterby Domperigon Butterby Shetlands 
 2nd Hollydell Highbury Mr S.J.P. Rendall 
 3rd Mawcarse Envy Miss Janet Murray 
 
Coloured brood mare, 4 yrs and over with foal at foot 
 1st Tay of Hutton Mr Ian Spence 
 2nd Browtop Tilly Trotter Mrs E.M. Carlyle 
 3rd Mawcarse Elsa Miss Janet Murray 
 
Foal of mare in previous class 
 1st Mawcarse Eries Miss Janet Murray 
 2nd Kinkell Gauntlet Mrs J. Barry 
 3rd Dryfesdale Decarol Mrs E.M. Carlyle 
 
Coloured filly, yearling 
 1st Claylands Golden Finale Mr M. Arden & Mrs S. Nadin 
 2nd Butterby Dubonette Butterby Shetlands 
 3rd Erray Cowslip Mr James D. Swan 
 
Coloured filly, 2 yrs old 
 1st Sharptor Ursula Mr J.M. Walters 
 2nd Birchmoor Gizelda Barugh Family 
 3rd Butterby Roxanne Butterby Shetlands 
 
 



Coloured filly, 3 yrs old 
 1st Merkisayre Diva Mr George Tait 
 2nd Butterby Bucksfizz Butterby Shetlands 
 3rd Knix Ptarmagen Mrs S. Preston 
 
Coloured Champion Butterby Isis  
Reserve Coloured Champion Sharptor Ursula  
 
Coloured Junior Champion Sharptor Ursula  
Reserve Coloured Junior Champion Merkisayre Diva  
 
Miniature gelding 
 1st Snelsmore Maximus Mr & Mrs C.T. Percy 
 2nd Toby of Newton Miss E Crawford 
 3rd Willbeck Silver Mist Mr & Mrs I. Vurgest 
 
Miniature yeld mare, 4 yrs and over 
 1st Parlington Utopia Parlington Stud 
 2nd Fairy Calamintha Countess De La Warr 
 3rd Buxted Rosebud Mr R. Jones 
 
Miniature entire male, 4 yrs and over 
 1st Kerswell Commando Mr & Mrs R. Jones 
 2nd Snelsmore Jasper Mr & Mrs C.T. Percy 
 3rd Parlington Quentin Parlington Stud 
 
Miniature colt, 3 yrs old 
 1st Rashiburn Royal Gem Messrs W & K Campbell 
 2nd Milday Socks Mrs Mari Williamson 
 3rd Lignite Chickadee Mrs K.H. Thompson 
 
Miniature colt, 2 yrs old 
 1st Snelsmore Mandrake Mr & Mrs C.T. Percy 
 2nd Snelsmore Monami Mr & Mrs C.T. Percy 
 3rd Narinian Colin Mrs J. Milne 
 
Miniature colt, yearling 
 1st Snelsmore Nevada Mr & Mrs C.T. Percy 
 2nd Quincy of Chapelhill Miss M.C.C. Greaves 
 3rd Milday Jigsaw Mr John Lawrie 
 
Miniature brood mare, 4 yrs and over with foal at 
 1st Parlington Rosamund Parlington Stud 
 2nd Strathlene Lucky-Me Mrs Lorna Jamieson 
 3rd Ardanbeag Bluebell Mrs Gillian McIntosh 
 
Foal of mare in previous class 
 1st Parlington Foal Parlington Stud 
 2nd Lignite Luck Penny Mrs Lorna Jamieson 
 3rd Pinglewood Velvet Miss B.S.J. Twining 
 
Miniature filly, yearling 
 1st Pinglewood Show Girl Miss B.S.J. Twining 
 2nd Milday Ruby Mr John Lawrie 
 3rd Shawdene Bouloux Doughnut Mrs Mather & Mr Yorath 
 



Miniature filly, 2 yrs old 
 1st Shawdene Claret Mrs Mather & Mr Yorath 
 2nd Parlington Wisteria Parlington Stud 
 3rd Pinglewood Wren Miss B.S.J. Twining 
 
Miniature filly, 3 yrs old 
 1st Fairy Iona Countess De La Warr 
 2nd Parlington Virginia Parlington Stud 
 3rd Highedge Button Mrs G Needham 
 
Miniature Champion Kerswell Commando  
Reserve Miniature Champion Parlington Rosamund  
 
Miniature Junior Champion Shawdene Claret  
Reserve Miniature Junior Champion Fairy Iona  
 
Veteran, 15 yrs and over 
 1st Rosbestman of Transy Transy Stud 
 2nd Kerryston Tristar Mr & Mrs K. Scott 
 3rd Dryfesdale Danielle Mrs A.S. Eames 
 
Progeny classes 
 
A – Three ponies by the same sire 
 1st Highfield Delius Mrs C.C. Marshall 
   Struie Darius 
   Struie Dainty 
   Struie Dawn 
 2nd Hartside Benjamin Mrs J.L. Lowthian 
   Hartside Kenzie 
   Hartside Blue Belle 
   Hartside Mulberry 
 3rd Zig-Zag of Brindister Miss A. Irvine 
  Moonraker of Ore 
  Bam Bam of Haybrake  
  Evita of Haybrake 
B – Three ponies out of the same dam 
 1st Clashandorran Beauty Eynhallow Stud 
   Eynhallow Black Magic 
   Eynhallow Bloom 
   Eynhallow Belle 
 2nd Woodspring Daisy Chain Mrs Gillian McIntosh 
   Willrose First Lady 
   Ardanbeag Evening Primrose 
   Ardanbeag May flower 
C – Dam and two progeny 
 1st Waulkmill Jolly Good Mrs R. Provan 
   Waulkmill Good Gracious 
   Waulkmill Joy 
 2nd Strathlene Lucky-Me Mrs Lorna Jamieson 
   Lignite Luck Penny 
   Lignite Louis 
 3rd Mawcarse Elsa Miss Janet Murray 
  Mawcarse Eries 
  Mawcarse Envy 
 



D – Sire and two progeny 
 1st Parlington Quentin Parlington Stud 
   Parlington Utopia 
   Parlington Virginia 
 2nd Abbotsbury Zak Arden & Nadin 
   Claylands Golden Finale 
   Claylands Prince of Foxt 
 3rd Butterby Kracker Butterby Shetlands 
  Butterby Bucks Fizz 
  Butterby Domperignon 
 
Best Group  Mrs C.C. Marshall 
   
Young handler, 9 years old and under 
 1st Rosbestman of Transy Kayleigh Keron 
 2nd Ulverscroft Midnight Red Nina Fraser 
 3rd Northview Ferrymaster Kelsie Jane McEwan 
 
Young handler, 10 to 14 years old 
 1st HRE Dollar Megan Leslie 
 2nd Clothie Night Echo Aimee Budge 
 3rd Mirkwood Rainsong Bethany Dow 
 
Young handler, 15 to 18 years old 
 1st Glenbogie Frix Lauren Hamilton 
 2nd Vindon Kelsie Julia Slater 
 3rd Hartside Primrose Katie Lowthian 
 
Lead rein 
 1st Rosbestman of Transy Heather Keron 
 2nd Earlswood Blake Kimberley dow 
 3rd Ulverscroft Midnight Red Nina Fraser 
 
First ridden 
 1st Ajax of Transy Lucy Ross 
 2nd HRE Aladdin Rebecca Fraser 
 3rd Rosbestman of Transy Heather Keron 
 
Open ridden 
 1st Birchmoor Admiral Alice Tomlinson 
 2nd Actaeon of Hardenley Larren cohan 
 3rd Hayne Blackberry Abigail Morgan 
 
Ridden Champion Birchmoor Admiral  
Reserve Ridden Champion Rosbestman of Transy  
 
Cradle stakes 
 1st Clothie Flyn Sarah Cork 
 2nd Ajax of Transy Lucy Ross 
 3rd HRE Aladdin Rebecca Fraser 
 
First ridden WHP 
 1st HRE Dollar Megan Leslie 
 2nd Clothie Humbell Fopk Attena 
 3rd Ajax of Transy Lucy Ross 
 



WHP, 4 yrs and over 
 1st Clothie Night Idiot Arianne Fraser 
 2nd Clothie Night Echo Aimee Budge 
 
Pairs, tandems and unicorns 
 1st Clothie Humbell Clothie Shetland Pony Stud 
  Clothie Night Idiot 
  Ulverscroft Midnight Red 
 
Single pony 
 1st Telstar Mr R. Lanni 
 2nd Roose of Thanet Mrs E.M. Ball 
 
Junior whip, 18 yrs and under 
  Ulverscroft Midnight Red Kira Fraser 
 
Exercise Cart, 2 or 4 wheeled 
 1st Balgay Way-No-Way Ms A.E. McDonald 
 2nd Ulverscroft Midnight Red Fraser Family 
 3rd Kinkell Elevator Clothie Shetland Pony Stud 
 
Driven Champion Mr R. Lanni 
Reserve Driven Champion Clothie Shetland Pony Stud 
 
Supreme Champion Birchmoor Admiral  
Reserve Supreme Champion Kerswell Commando 
 
Overall Junior Sharptor Ursula 
Reserve Overall Junior Shawdene Claret 
 
Best Brood Mare Schivas Kerry 
Best Foal  Mawcarse Eries 
Best Entire Male Hose Vibe 
Best Gelding Balgay Way-No-Way 
Best Bred in Shetland Merkisayre Beenie 
Best Broken Coloured Rashiburn Royal Gem 
Novice Champion Tay of Hutton 
 
 


